DYNAMCO Pneumatic Valves & Accessories • We Build Pneumatics – We Sell Quality • Rev.  06/10
Dash 3 Valves
DASH 3 PILOT OPERATED SOLENOID VALVE
QUALITY DESIGN FEATURES
LED
Standard
CONNECTOR
Choice of DIN, Electronic,

3.  For 24 volt AC/DC and 48 volt AC/DC - order valves without solenoids and order replacement solenoid operators listed below.
4. Please note DYNAMCO DASH-3 Direct Operated Solenoid (DOS) Valves are not UL listed.
DASH 3 DOS MODEL NUMBERING SYSTEM
* The voltage can be AC (50/60 Hz) or DC. Voltage tolerance
is +15% -10% of rated.
TEMPERATURE RANGE
0° to 122°F (-18° to 50°C)
MOUNTING
DASH 3 DOS valves MUST BE mounted with valve spools
horizontal.
MATERIALS
Valve Body ...........................Electroless Nickel Plated S.S.
Valve Spool ................................ Hardened Stainless Steel
Springs ........................................................ Stainless Steel
Seals ..........................................Buna N and Polyurethane
Indicator Window ......................................................Acrylic
Spring Housing...........................................................Delrin
Solenoid Adapter ......................................Zinc Plated Steel
Solenoid Housing ..................................Nickel Plated Steel
Armature ............................................................Proprietary
Solenoid Connector Coil Form ........................... Ryton™ R4
PRESSURE RANGE
Spool Valve ........................................0 to 100 psi (6.9 Bar)
Since the DASH 3 DOS is a Direct Solenoid, NO Solenoid
Pilot Pressure is Required!
SERVICE, FILTRATION AND LUBRICATION
DASH 3 valves are designed for service on air and inert
gasses. DYNAMCO recommends 5 micron filtration.
Lubrication is not required.
Voltage
(Volts)
Power
(Watts)
Resistance
(OHMS)
Current
(Amps)
6 DC 7 5 1.20
12 DC 7 20 .60
24 DC 7 83 .29
24 AC/DC 7 83 .29
48 AC/DC 7 265 .18
115 AC/DC* 7 1900 .06
230 AC/DC* 7 8400 .03
ELECTRICAL SPECIFICATIONS
D3356GL0
DASH 3 SINGLE DOS
SOLENOID
B03N2S  1/4 NPT Side Ported Base
D3456560 DASH 3
DOUBLE AIR PILOTED
B03B2B 1/4 BSPP Bottom Ported Base
DYNAMCO Pneumatic Valves & Accessories • We Build Pneumatics – We Sell Quality • Rev.  06/10
Dash 3 Valves
MATERIALS
Valve Body ...........................Electroless Nickel Plated S.S.
Valve Spool ................................ Hardened Stainless Steel
Springs ........................................................ Stainless Steel
Seals ..........................................Buna N and Polyurethane
Indicator Window ......................................................Acrylic
Spring Housing...........................................................Delrin
PRESSURE RANGE
Spool Valve ...........................vacuum to 100 psi ( 6.9 Bar )
Minimum Standard Pilot Press .................20 psi ( 1.4 Bar )
For lower pressure pilot models, please contact
DYNAMCO.
SERVICE, FILTRATION AND LUBRICATION
DASH 3 valves are designed for service on air and inert
gasses. DYNAMCO recommends 5 micron filtration.
Lubrication is not required.
TEMPERATURE RANGE
0° to 200°F (-18° to 93°C)
MOUNTING
Generally DASH 3 air piloted valves may be mounted in any
orientation. DYNAMCO recommends mounting valve spools
horizontally if vibration is present.
DASH 3 AIR PILOT MODEL NUMBERING SYSTEM
D30D0A00 DASH 3 DOUBLE AIR PILOTED
2802-0 1/8 BSPP Side Ported Base
DOUBLE AIR PILOT DETENTED AIR PILOT SPRING RETURN
D30S0K00 DASH 3 AIR PILOTED SPRING RETURN
2595-0 1/8 NPT Bottom Ported Base
EXAMPLE:  D30SMK0      0
VALVE SERIES
Dash 3 Air Pilot Operated Spring Return ........................................................................................D30S0K0
Dash 3 Air Pilot Operated Spring Return with Manual Override ...................................................D30SMK0
Dash 3 Double Air Pilot Detented .................................................................................................. D30D0A0
Dash 3 Double Air Pilot Detented with Manual Overrides ........................................................... D30DMAM
BASE PLATE OPTION
Without Base Plate ...................................................................................................................................... 0
Bottom Ported 1/8 NPT 2595-0 .........................................................................................E
Side Ported 1/8 NPT 2594-0 .........................................................................................F
Bottom Ported 1/4 NPT B03N2B ....................................................................................... 3
Side Ported 1/4 NPT B03N2S ....................................................................................... 4
Bottom Ported 1/8 BSPP (G 1/8) 2803-0 ........................................................................................ G
Side Ported 1/8 BSPP (G 1/8) 2802-0 .........................................................................................H
Bottom Ported 1/4 BSPP (G 1/4) B03B2B .......................................................................................C
Side Ported 1/4 BSPP (G 1/4) B03B2S .......................................................................................D
DYNAMCO Pneumatic Valves & Accessories • We Build Pneumatics – We Sell Quality • Rev. 06/10
Dash 3 Valves
DASH 3 VALVE FOOTPRINT
DASH 3
POS VALVE
WITH
DIN
CONNECTOR
DASH 3
POS VALVE
WITH
ELECTRONIC
CONNECTOR
Dimensions shown in inches [mm]
DYNAMCO Pneumatic Valves & Accessories • We Build Pneumatics – We Sell Quality • Rev.  06/10
Dash 3 Valves
DASH 3 DOS DIN CONNECTORS
DASH 3 DIRECT OPERATED SOLENOID VALVES
DASH 3 AIR PILOT OPERATED VALVES
Voltage Part P/N
6 VDC 2373-0
12 VDC 2374-0
24 VDC 2375-0
24 VAC/DC 2375-2
48 VAC/DC 2375-3
115 VAC/DC 2376-0
230 VAC/DC 2377-0
REPLACEMENT
(DOS) DIRECT OPER
SOLENOIDS
Dimensions shown in inches [mm]
DYNAMCO Pneumatic Valves & Accessories • We Build Pneumatics – We Sell Quality • Rev. 06/10
Dash 3 Baseplates
DASH 3  1/8 PIPE SIDE PORTED
1/8  NPT  2594-0
1/8  BSPP 2802-0
DASH 3  1/4 PIPE SIDE PORTED
1/4  NPT  B03N2S
1/4  BSPP B03B2S
Dimensions shown in inches [mm]
DASH 3  1/8 PIPE BOTTOM PORTED
1/8  NPT  2595-0
1/8  BSPP 2803-0
DASH 3  1/4 PIPE BOTTOM PORTED
1/4  NPT  B03N2B
1/4  BSPP B03B2B